TGEGKXGF.": B14236'36455: .'Iqj p'C0Vqo cukpq.'Engtm'Uwrtgo g'Eqwtv

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM R. CREWS,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

CASE NO. SC14-319

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST DISTRICT

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

PAMELA JO BONDI ATTORNEY GENERAL

TRISHA MEGGS PATE TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF, CRIMINAL APPEALS FLORIDA BAR NO. 45489

JENNIFER J. MOORE ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLORIDA BAR NO. 0495921

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL PL-O1, THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 <u>JENNIFER.MOORE@MYFLORIDALEGAL.COM</u> CRIMAPPTLH@MYFLORIDALEGAL.COM (850) 414-3300 (850) 922-6674 (FAX)

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

|--|

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	. 1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	. 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	. 6
ARGUMENT	. 9

<u>ISSUE I</u>

<u>ISSUE II</u>

WHETHER "MISCONDUCT IN OFFICE" UNDER SECTION 775.15(12)(b)	
ONLY APPLIES TO OFFENSES ACTUALLY COMMITTED ON SCHOOL PROPERTY OR IN CONNECTION WITH A SCHOOL ACTIVITY (Restated).1	8
INOTHER OF IN COMPLETION WITH A DEMODE ACTIVITY (REDEALED).	0
	~
CONCLUSION	2
SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 2	3
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	4

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES PAGE (S)
<u>Crews v. State</u> , 130 So. 3d 698 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2013) 5,9,11,16,22
Dade County Classroom Teachers' Association, Inc. v. Ryan, 225 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 1969)
<u>Heart of Adoptions, Inc. v. J.A.</u> , 963 So. 2d 189 (Fla. 2007)
Koren v. School Board of Miami-Dade County, 97 So. 3d 215 (Fla. 2012)
LaMorte v. State, 984 So. 2d 548 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2008)
Larimore v. State, 2 So. 3d 101 (Fla. 2008) 9,18
<u>MacMillan v. Nassau County School Board</u> , 629 So. 2d 226 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)
<u>Roberts v. Castor</u> , 629 So. 2d 311 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993) 19
<u>Scott v. Williams</u> , 107 So. 3d 379 (Fla. 2013) 15
<u>Summers v. School Board</u> , 666 So. 2d 175 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995) 19
<u>Walker v. Highlands County School Bd.</u> , 752 So. 2d 127 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2000)
FLORIDA STATUTES
§447.203, Fla. Stat
§775.15, Fla. Stat 6,8,9,12,17,18,20
§932.465, Fla. Stat
§1002.33, Fla. Stat
§1012.01, Fla. Stat
OTHER
Fla. Admin. Code Rule 6B-1.001
Fla. Admin. Code Rule 6B-1.006
Fla. Admin. Code Rule 6B-4.009
